Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## 

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 381NP/48273

101185228

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents original documents or copy thereof.	and Trademarks. Please record the attached					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ie.,					
(1) Mitsuhiko WATANABE (2) Katsuya OYAMA (3) Shoji SASAKI (4) Toshio HAYASHIBARA (5) Kaneyuki OKAMOTO (6) Ichiro OHSAKA	Name: Hitachi, Ltd.  Street Address: 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-801					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes _X_ no	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yesX no					
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
Assignment Security Agreement						
Merger Change of Name Other:						
Execution Date: September 17, 1999 (as to all)						
4. Application number(s) or patent numbe	r(s):					
If this document is being filed together the application is: <b>September 17, 1999</b>	with a new application, the execution date of					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).					
PENDING						
Additional numbers attached? Yes <u>x</u> No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>					
Gary R. Edwards Evenson, McKeown, Edwards & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{\textbf{40.00}}{\textbf{x}}\$ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account					
	8. Deposit Account No.					
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)					
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE						
Name Gary R. Edwards Reg. No. 31,82	- W					
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Do not detach this portion						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments						
Washington, D.C. 20231 FC:581 40.00 DP						

## ASSIGNMENT

	to Hitachi, Ltd.		1.0 1
6, Kanda Surugadai 4	-chome, Uniyoda-ku,	Tokyo 101-80	LO, Japan
successors and assigns or other legal nerica, in and to	representatives all my rights, title	and interest, in and fo	r the United States of
	N OVER-CURRENT SHUTI TURE SHUTDOWN MEANS	OOWN MEANS	
rented by me (if only one is named by	pelow) or us (if plural inventors are executed by us	named below) and de s even date h	scribed in the applica erewith
n for United States Letters Patent th United States Letters Patent which nessaid interest being the entire owner tachi, Ltd.	nay be granted therefor, and all divinship of the said Letters Patent wh	sions, continuations ar en granted, to be held	d extensions thereof. and enjoyed by said
presentatives, to the full end of term buld have been held and enjoyed by me	e or us if this assignment and sale ha	be granted, as fully an ad not been made;	d entirely as the same
And I hereby agree to sign and d proper in the prosecution of the abntinuation-in-part, substitute, division interference proceedings, or otherwise	nal, renewal, reviewed or reissue ap	paration and prosecuti plications or in any ar	on of any continuing
And I do hereby authorize and tachi, Ltd.	request the Commissioner of Paten	ts to issue said Letters	Patent to said
	(Full Name)		(Signature)
Date September 17, 199 Residence Same as Post Post Office Address $262-8$ , T	99 Mitsuhiko Watanal	oe mitrahiko	Witanali
Residence Same as Post	Office Address	_Citizenship_Japa	n
Post Office Address 262-8, T	'akada, Odawara-shi,	Kanagawa 250	-0216, Japan
rost Office Address			
Date September 17, 199	nor <u>Katsuya Oyama</u>	Katsaya	ayema
Date September 17, 1999 Residence Same as Post Yuukou-r	Ander Katsuya Oyama  Conflice Address  Cyo, 1477-2, Tabiko,	Katsuya _ Citizenship <u>Japa</u> Hitachinaka-	ayuma
Date September 17, 1999 Residence Same as Post Yuukou-r Post Office Address Ibaraki	Ratsuya Oyama Office Address Oyo, 1477-2, Tabiko,	Katsuya _Citizenship <u>Japa</u> Hitachinaka-	Ayuma n shi,
Date September 17, 1999 Residence Same as Post Yuukou-r Post Office Address Ibaraki	Ratsuya Oyama Office Address Oyo, 1477-2, Tabiko,	Katsuya _Citizenship <u>Japa</u> Hitachinaka-	Ayuma n shi,
Date September 17, 1999 Residence Same as Post Yuukou-r Post Office Address Ibaraki  Date September 17, 1999 Residence Same as Post 2660-234 Post Office Address Ibaraki	Ratsuya Oyama  Conffice Address  Cyo, 1477-2, Tabiko,  312-0063, Japan  Shoji Sasaki  Coffice Address  Office Address  Mawatari, Hitachi  312-0012, Japan	Katsuya  _ Citizenship Japa Hitachinaka-  Stoje  _ Citizenship Japa naka-shi,	Ayema n shi, Sasuki n
Date September 17, 1999 Residence Same as Post Yuukou-r Post Office Address Ibaraki  Date September 17, 1999 Residence Same as Post 2660-234 Post Office Address Ibaraki  Date September 17, 1999	Ratsuya Oyama  Conffice Address  Cyo, 1477-2, Tabiko,  312-0063, Japan  Shoji Sasaki  Coffice Address  Office Address  Mawatari, Hitachi  312-0012, Japan  Office Toshio Hayashiba	Katsuya  Katsuya  Citizenship Japa  Stoje  Citizenship Japa  naka-shi,	Ayema n shi, Sasuki n Hayashka
Date September 17, 1999 Residence Same as Post Yuukou-r Post Office Address Ibaraki  Date September 17, 1999 Residence Same as Post 2660-234 Post Office Address Ibaraki  Date September 17, 1999	Ratsuya Oyama  Conffice Address  Cyo, 1477-2, Tabiko,  312-0063, Japan  Shoji Sasaki  Coffice Address  Office Address  Mawatari, Hitachi  312-0012, Japan  Office Toshio Hayashiba	Katsuya  Katsuya  Citizenship Japa  Stoje  Citizenship Japa  naka-shi,	Ayema n shi, Sasuki n Hayashka
Residence Same as Post Yuukou-r Post Office Address Ibaraki  Date September 17, 199 Residence Same as Post 2660-234 Post Office Address Ibaraki  Date September 17, 199 Residence Same as Post Residence Same as Post 2974-67, Post Office Address Ibaraki	Ander Katsuya Oyama  Conffice Address  Cyo, 1477-2, Tabiko,  312-0063, Japan  Confor Sasaki  Conffice Address  Mawatari, Hitachi  Confor Toshio Hayashiba  Conffice Address  Mawatari, Hitachin  Conffice Address	Citizenship Japa  Citizenship Japa  Citizenship Japa  A Citizenship Japa  Citizenship Japa  Citizenship Japa  Aka-shi,	Ayashima n Mayashima n
Residence Same as Post Yuukou-r Post Office Address Ibaraki  Residence Same as Post Same as Post 2660-234 Post Office Address Ibaraki  Date September 17, 1998 Residence Same as Post Residence Same as Post 2974-67, Post Office Address Ibaraki	Ander Katsuya Oyama  Conffice Address  Cyo, 1477-2, Tabiko,  312-0063, Japan  Confor Sasaki  Conffice Address  Mawatari, Hitachi  Confor Toshio Hayashiba  Conffice Address  Mawatari, Hitachin  Conffice Address	Citizenship Japa  Citizenship Japa  Citizenship Japa  A Citizenship Japa  Citizenship Japa  Citizenship Japa  Aka-shi,	Ayashilma
Date September 17, 1998 Residence Same as Post Yuukou-r Post Office Address Ibaraki  Date Same as Post 2660-234 Post Office Address Ibaraki  Date September 17, 1998 Residence Same as Post 2974-67, Post Office Address Ibaraki  Date September 17, 1998 Residence Same as Post 2974-67, Post Office Address Ibaraki  Date Same as Post Same as Post Residence Same as Post Residence Same as Post Address Ibaraki  Date September 17, 1998 Residence Same as Post Residence Same as Post Residence Same as Post	Ratsuya Oyama  Conffice Address  Cyo, 1477-2, Tabiko,  Cyo, 1477-2, Tabiko,  Cyo, Shoji Sasaki  Conffice Address  Conffice Address  Confice Address  Confice Address  Conffice Address  Conffice Address  Conffice Address  Conffice Address  Confice Address  Confic	Citizenship Japa Citizenship Japa Anaka-shi,  Citizenship Japa Citizenship Japa Aka-shi,  Citizenship Japa Aka-shi,	Ayashilma
Date September 17, 1999 Residence Same as Post Yuukou-r Post Office Address Ibaraki  Date September 17, 1999 Residence Same as Post 2660-234 Post Office Address Ibaraki  Date September 17, 1999 Residence Same as Post 2974-67, Post Office Address Ibaraki  Post Office Address Ibaraki	Ratsuya Oyama  Conffice Address  Cyo, 1477-2, Tabiko,  Cyo, 1477-2, Tabiko,  Cyo, Shoji Sasaki  Conffice Address  Conffice Address  Confice Address  Confice Address  Conffice Address  Conffice Address  Conffice Address  Conffice Address  Confice Address  Confic	Citizenship Japa Citizenship Japa Anaka-shi,  Citizenship Japa Citizenship Japa Aka-shi,  Citizenship Japa Aka-shi,	Ayashima
Date September 17, 1998 Residence Same as Post Yuukou-r Post Office Address Ibaraki  Date Same as Post 2660-234 Post Office Address Ibaraki  Date September 17, 1998 Residence Same as Post 2974-67, Post Office Address Ibaraki  Date September 17, 1998 Residence Same as Post 2974-67, Post Office Address Ibaraki  Date September 17, 1998 Residence Same as Post Residence Same as Post Inverse Same as Post Inverse Same as Post Residence Same as Post Residence	Ratsuya Oyama  Toffice Address Tyo, 1477-2, Tabiko,  Tyo, 1477-2, Tabiko,  Tyo, 1477-2, Tabiko,  Tyo, Shoji Sasaki  Toffice Address  Toffice Address  Toshio Hayashiba:  Toffice Address  Mawatari, Hitachin  Toshio Hayashiba:  Toffice Address  Mawatari, Hitachin  Toffice Address  Mawatari, Hitachin  Toffice Address  Mawatari, Hitachin  Toffice Address  Toffice Address  Toffice Address  Tyo, 426-3, Tabiko,  Toffice Address  Tyo, 426-3, Japan	Citizenship Japa  Citizenship Japa  A Citizenship Japa  A Citizenship Japa  Citizenship Japa  Aka-shi,  Citizenship Japa  Aka-shi,  Citizenship Japa  Aka-shi,	Agema  n  shi,  Saraki  n  Hayashlara  n  ev Opanto  an  shi,

REEL: 010325 FRAME: 0470

	er 17, 1999 Inventor <u>Ichir</u> o		7 c 4	uso alisaba
Residence Same	as Post Office Addi 17-2-302, Kitakase	ress	Citizenship _	Japan
Post Office Address	Kanagawa 211-0957,	Japan Japan	Saiwai-ku,	kawasaki-shi,
Date	Inventor			
Residence			Citizenship	
Post Office Address				
Date	Inventor			
Residence			Citizenship _	
Post Office Address				
Date	Inventor			
Residence			Citizenship_	
Post Office Address				
Date	Inventor			
Residence			Citizenship	
Post Office Address.				
Date	Inventor			
Post Office Address				
Date	Inventor			
Post Office Address				
Date	Inventor			
Residence			Citizenship _	<del></del>
Post Office Address				
Date	Inventor			
Post Office Address				
Date	Inventor			
Post Office Address				and the second s
	Inventor			
			•	
Date	Inventor			